

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 12088 OF 2025

Nyshaa Builders Llp A Y 2021 2022PETITIONER

V/S

Assistant Commissioner Of Income Tax CentralRESPONDENT
Circle 2(3)pune And Ors

Nishant Thakkar a/w Hiten Thakkar i/by Lumiere Law Partners
Advocate for Petitioner
(List for Direction)

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE B.P.
COLABAWALLA &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE AMIT SATYAVAN
JAMSANDEKAR, JJ**

DATE : 22nd September, 2025

P.C. :

Mentioned out of turn. At the request of the learned Counsel for the
Petitioner/Respondent, stand over to 23/09/2025. Ad-interim relief, if
any, to continue till the next date.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)